( EAGLE-RESEARCH MISSION ) DISCLAIMER
This book is sold for research andlor experimental
We define practical as simple, inexpensive,
environmentally-considerate, easy to build, low
maintenance and, applicable to small scale energy
needs.
Eagle-Research is an organization that develops and
distributes practical energy solutions.

over 2 100 degrees F.
OEM = original equipment manufacturer
pin-out = pin numbering system on chip
rich (en) (er) = more fuel or too much fuel
ten turn = 10 full revolutions
twenty turn = 20 full revolutions (greater
refinement than a ten turn)
uF = micro-farad
voltage offset = voltage added to oxygen
sensor signal
SYMBOLS
(T) Eagle-Research innovation
BOOK LEVEL 8
This level 8 how-to book provides a list of
standard tools and parts with suggested stock
numbers. However, knowledgeable enthusiasts
are encouraged to make use of appropriate
substitute tools and parts.
TOOLS
Neither Ecrgle-Research rlor George Wisenlan
have any afilintiort with Radio Shack or any
other component s~ipplier. Stock numbers
(#,rrx-,crrx) are provided, simply, to assist you
in your encleavors.
Getting. Started in Electronics 276-5003A
drill (Dremmel preferred)
Drill Bits 118" and 1/16"
experimenter's board, #276- 175
glue gun
hemostat
high impedance multimeter #22- 174 -
measuring at least 0-20 volts DC and
40,000 Ohms - the ability to read capacitance
& inductance is a great asset
set of small screwdrivers
side cutter
soldering iron
soldering iron stand
wire stripper
PARTS
I x #555 8-pin timer chip #276- 17 18
I x 8-pin chip socket (for a #555) #276- 1995
1 x 78 12 voltage regulator in a TO-220 AB
case (Future Electronics)
1 x 20-turn (200k ohm) potentiometer
1 amp diode. #276- 1 103
4 pin connector, #274-8002
Box, #270- 180 10 (for EFIE circuit)
Bridge Rectifier, #276- 1 16 1 or #276- 1 152
- I amp at 200 volts
CI Capacitor, (for C3), 470 mfd @ 35V,
#272- 10 18
Capacitor Pak, #272-80 1
Circuit board,# 276- 159
Glue Sticks (glue gun)
1 green LED, #276-022
1 red LED, #276-04 1
Resistor Pak
roll of solder
Switch 1 ,  DPDT, #275-663
Wire, #278-50X (circuit assembly)
Wire, #278- 1304 (ERE leads)
T Options
These conzponents are bused on tran.~fornlar
options.
T50110 (Option I ,  Rhombus Industries)
CI Magnet wire, #278- 1345 (for making a
transformer - Option 2)
Plastic Sewing Bobbin (Option 2)